## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, HANUMAKONDA

DIS. NO. 2823

DATED:27/08/2024

## **AUCTION NOTIFICATION**

Sub: CYCLE AND SCOOTER STAND - Public Auction for running Cycle/Scooter/Car Stand in the premises of Principal District Court, Hanumakonda for a period of one year from 01/09/2024 to 31/08/2025 - Auction Notification - Issued.

\*\*\*

This is for the information of all the concerned that the auction for granting license to run the Cycle/Scooter/Car stand in the Principal District Court Premises, Hanamkonda will be conducted on 3-8-29 at 5 pm by the Principal District Judge, Hanumakonda, Principal District Judge, Warangal & Principal Senior Civil Judge, Hanumakonda in the premises of the Principal District Court, Hanumakonda as per the terms and conditions mentioned under:

- 1. The persons desirous to participate in the auction shall deposit an amount of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees one thousand only) with the Superintendent (Accounts), Principal District Court, Hanumakonda on or before 3 24 by 4.00p.m No person is entitled to participate in the auction unless the amount of Rs. 1000/- is deposited.
- 2. The highest bidder in whose favour the auction is knocked down will be permitted to run Cycle/Scooter/Car stand in the open place situated at beside 10 Courts Complex Building i.e. Parking Area (between Staff Parking Place & Advocates' Parking Place) in which place presently the Cycle/Scooter/Car stand is being run in the premises of District and Sessions Court, Hanumakonda.
- 3. The Successful bidder has to run the Cycle/Scooter/Car stand between 09.00 a.m and 06.00 p.m during the working days till the tenure of his contract.
- 4. The Successful bidder immediately after finalization of the auction shall deposit half of the license fee as security deposit together with two months advance license fee (i.e. 2 ½ months license fee)
- 5. The Successful bidder shall pay the license fee in advance on or before  $5^{th}$  of every month.
- 6. If the successful bidder fails to pay the monthly license fee as specified above, the amount deposited by him towards security, will be forfeited to the Government and License to run Cycle/Scooter/Car stand shall stands terminated.
- 7. If the license holder fails to deposit the monthly rent within the stipulated time, it will carry a simple interest of Rs. 12% per annum till the date of payment and his license stands terminated. He shall vacate the premises forthwith.

- 8. The license holder shall comply the instructions issued by the Hon'ble Principal District Judge, Hanumakonda & Principal District Judge, Warangal from time to time.
- 9. The license holder shall not erect any permanent structure or shall not cause any inconvenience to the Officers, Courts or Public. In case any inconvenience is noticed and found to be true, the license shall be terminated. If any permanent structure is damaged, then it entails the automatic termination of the license and the license holder shall have to get the damaged portion to be constructed. He shall maintain strict discipline and silence.
- 10. The license holder shall display the fare list to be charged from the public, at the place shown to him.
- 11. The Principal District Judge, Hanumakonda shall reserve the right to accept or reject the highest bidder, if he consider that highest bid is lowest bid than the actual value or for any other reasons.
- 12. The license holder shall execute an agreement as per rules in favour of the Government represented by the Principal District Judge, Hanumakonda immediately after the finalization of the auction, incorporating all the terms and conditions.
- 13. In default or violation of any of the instructions or directions that are issued/will be issued from time to time, the license of the license holder shall be terminated and the amount deposited towards the security deposit will be forfeited.
- 14. The Principal District Judge, Hanumakonda, has right to cancel or postpone the auction and can alter any terms and conditions, if he deems fit.

Principal District Judge, Hanumakonda

To

All the Judicial Officers Head Quarter Courts with a request to display this auction notification on the notice boards of their respective courts.

The President, Bar Association, Warangal (for displaying on Notice Board)

The Notice Board of District Collectorate, Warangal

The Notice Board of Grater Warangal Municipal Corporation, Warangal

The Notice Board of MGM Hospital, Warangal

The Notice Board of Zilla Parishad, Warangal

The Notice Board of Executive Engineer, R&B Dept., Warangal

The Notice Board of Superintending Engineer, R&B Dept., Warangal

The Notice Board of the Divisional Manager, APSRTC, Hanamkonda, Warangal.

Copy to

The Superintendent (Accounts), Principal District Court, Warangal The Superintendent (Nazarath), Principal District Court, Warangal System Officer (To upload in District Court, Website)